0 78	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
1.	Dist Car realing ps Sharm Year 2022 FIR No 306/22 Date 21/03/22
	(ii) Act Sections (ii) Act Sections
The state of the s	(iii) Act Sections (iv) Other Acts & Sections 135 (1)(a) () Chethi
3.	[a]Occurrence of Offence : Day
	Time Period Time From 15-20 hys Time Top
	[b] Information received at P.S. Date #14 21 63 22 Time 17.35 hts
	[c] General Diary Reference: Entry No. (s) 1556 Time 17.35 M.
4.	Type of Information :
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Beat No
	[b] Address S.F. Road, Milampally, PS Sitizin, sist Daviceling
	1 0 0 0
	[c] In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S District.
6.	Complainant/Informant:
	[a] Name Prashanta Kumar Mahato, Asst. Eng. & Station Manager
	[B] Father's / Husband's Name
	[c] Date / Year of Birth
	[c] Passport No
	[f] Occupation [g] Address Milanpally CCC, WTSSEDCL
7	Details of known/susset of unknown accused with full particulars
/2	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
	W. Mr. Rubi Cala @ Juran Ch Cala So H. Marayan
	Chandra Sala of S.F. Road, Manpelly, P.S. Stigling
	or Or - Arrigering
8	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information
O.	Reasons to detay in Eporting by the Complantation Information
9.	Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
	Approx 15 Meter Service Cable
57	
10.	Total value of properties stolen / involved
	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any.
12.	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) The original mitten Complaint of the Complainant is treated as FIR which enclosed hereinth
	The comprainant is treated as FIR thick endored thremthe
13.	Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No.2,
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed ASI Nayam kn. Dad to take up investigation / refuse investigation / transferred to P.S. Siligam on point of
	jurisdiction. FIR read ever to the Complaint /Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy
	given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost
	2/03/201
14.	Signature / Thumb imp. sion Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
	of the Complainant / Informant
	Date & Time of despatch to the court Name Similar Police Station

WESTOIL

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD. (A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise) OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT ENGINEER MILANPALLY C.C.C

Memo No. :- AE/MPCCC/ FIR/1786

Dated:21/03/2021,

The Office-in-Charge, Siliguri Police Station PO :-Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling

> Subject: - F.I.R. against direct hooking from LTOH line for Commercial use of Parking of School Buses by Mr. Rabi Saha alias Juran Ch. Saha (7602377497) s/o- Late Narayan Chandra Saha at SF Road, Milanpally PS-Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling under Milanpally Customer Care Centre,

Sir.

I. Prashanta Kumar Mahato, Assistant Engineer and Station Manager, Milanpally CCC do hereby lodge complaint against Mr. Rabi Saha alias Juran Ch. Saha (7602377497) s/o-Late Narayan Chandra Saha at SF Road, Milanpally PS- Siliguri, Dist.-Darjeeling, at about 15:20 hours in pursuance of a secret information. I along with Mr. Malay Kumar Goswami, DE(Electrical), S&LP. Darjeeling Regional & Mr. Pranab Sikder, S.O., Darjeeling Region along with on duty mobile van personnel inspected the under construction house after issuing notice and detected one service cable was connected from LT network like as regular line but he is not a consumer of WBSEDCL. On further checking, it was also found that Mr. Rabi Saha alias Juran Ch. Saha (7602377497) was consuming electrical energy for Commercial purpose of Parking of School Buses as mentioned in the inspection report by direct hooking from LT network by using 10 metre service cable. As per the records, it is found the premises is Deemed Disconnected in the name of Mr. Bisweshwar Biswas.

As they have committed offence as punishable u/s 135(1)(a) of Electricity Act. Hence, I seized PVC cable (approx 10 metre) after preparing the seizure list duly signed by all. An inspection report was also prepared and necessary copies were served to the representative of Mr. Rabi Saha alias Juran Ch. Saha The physical load was found 500W and period of offence is last

Therefore, you are requested to register a case u/s 135(1)(a) of Electricity Act against Mr. Rahi Saha alias Juran Ch. Saha and arrange for its investigation

Enclosed:

1. Copy of notice

2. Seizure list

3. Inspection note

4. Label

Kerinso on 21/3/22 At 17:35 h. vide COS PS GOE NO. 1556 Br. 21/3/22 8purned Sighs Come No 306/22 87 21 3 22 and end end went to Ass. Nayan Kn Ans of see Ps for its indestigation.

Assistant Engineer & Station Manager Engineer
Milanpally CCC Assistant Engineer
Manager & Station Manager Milanpally OCC - WBSEDCL W.B.S.E.D.C. LIN 8900795070

Bidsut Bhavan, Block - DJ, Sector - II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata- 700091;

Website: www.wbscdel.in ; E-mail: smmpges@gmail.com CIN No: U40109WB2007SGC113473: Phone No: 0353-2561036/2561020

Dillip jay. Markonto

/Saligun Police Station 2 Cliquir Police Commissionerale